PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOROLA, INC.	05/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISION, INC.	
Street Address:	PLEASANT STREET, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	ATERTOWN	
State/Country:	IASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	2472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622215
Application Number:	11776087
Application Number:	11769040
Application Number:	11768363
Application Number:	11846360
Application Number:	11622190
Application Number:	11770939
Patent Number:	5442254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)926-1388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176079709

Email: MFINNEGAN@QDVISION.COM
Correspondent Name: MARTHA ANN FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 313 PLEASANT STREET, 4TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: WATERTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS 02472

PATENT

REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0791

\$320.00 1162221

501172459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA ANN FINNEGAN
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Assignment_Motorola_To_QDVision#page1.tif source=Assignment_Motorola_To_QDVision#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a corporation having its principal office at 1303 E. Algonquin Rd., Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in *Exhibit A* hereto;

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and QD Vision, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business located at 313 Pleasant Street, 4th Floor, Watertown, MA 02472 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Purchase Agreement ("the Purchase Agreement"), whereby ASSIGNOR has sold and transferred certain rights in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights and subject to the Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEB, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the granted United States patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent of the United States set forth on Exhibit A, and (a) any and all foreign and U.S. counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from the properties listed in Exhibit A and (b) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations (including equivalent type extensions in non-U.S. jurisdictions) that may issue from and claim priority to the foregoing (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Sold Patents"), and including the right to own and prosecute in ASSIGNEE's own name any reexaminations, reissues, interferences, and all claims and causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from past, present, and future infringement of any of the Sold Patents, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Sold Patents.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

7 1 2010	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2010.	we have hereunto	executed this	Assignment this	Sed day of
----------	-----------------------------	------------------	---------------	-----------------	------------

Motorola, Inc.

Printed Name: Jonathan P. Meyer

Title: Senior Vice President

Sworn to, and subscribed before me

this 370 day of 1844 and notarized on said date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL GABRIELLE RICHARDS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION ENTRES OFFICE

Patent Purchase Agreement- QD Vision 22, 2010 v2.2

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0793

Exhibit A- Patent Properties

U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Application No.	App. Date	Title
U.S. 5,442,254		gs. 1.5 pg pg	FLUORESCENT DEVICE WITH QUANTUM
de de Caraca	11/622215	01/11/2007	CONTAINED PARTICLE SCREEN LIGHT EMISSIVE PRINTED ARTICLE WITH
P. P	11/776087	07/11/2007	QUANTUM DOT INK METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PATTERNING FREE STANDING QUANTUM DOT (FSQDT) PLYMER COMPOSITES
to so by pa	11/769040	06/27/2007	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODULATING PHOTON OUTPUT OF A QUANTUM DOT LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE
	11/768363	06/26/2007	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING AN ELECTRO WETTING DISPLAY ILLUMINATED BY QUANTUM DOTS
	11/846360	08/28/2007	APPRATUS FOR SELECTIVELY BACKLIGHTING A MATERIAL
	11/622190	01/11/2007	SINGLE LASER MULTI-COLOR PROJECTION DISPLAY WITH QUANTUM DOT SCREEN
Mik hay hay sage	11/770939	06/29/2007	INDUCTIVELY EXCITED QUANTUM DOT LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

Page 11 of 12

Patent Purchase Agreement- QD Vision CONFIDENTIAL RESTRICTED April 22, 2010 v2.2

RECORDED: 05/11/2010